

## Judicial Form No. - 2(Inner)

| Serial no. | Date        | ORDER SHEET                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Signature of the Presiding officer. | Office action taken on or order with date and signature of pleaders of parties when necessary. |
|------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 8          | 14.09.2022  | <p style="text-align: center;"><u>PRESENT</u><br/>Sri Aritra Das,<br/>Judicial Magistrate 1st. Class,<br/><u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>Case No. - PRC(SP) – 55/2022.</u></p> <p>Today the case is fixed for SR/ appearance.<br/>Ld. APP for the state is present.<br/>Perused the case record.</p> <p>SR of summon issued to the accused person has returned after service from the concerned PS.<br/>Tag it with the case record.</p> <p>Accused person namely Sri Susanta Debnath has appeared today before this Ld. Court after receipt summon along with his engaged Ld. Defence Counsel.</p> <p>On perusal of the case record, it is found that accused person namely Sri Susanta Debnath had already gone on bail as per order dated 27.06.2022.</p> <p>Accused copy is supplied to the accused person as per provision of US – 207 of Cr.P.C.</p> <p>Acknowledgement of the receipt of the accused copy be taken.</p> <p>Fix 09.11.2022 for examination of the accused person U/S 251 of Cr.P.C.</p> |                                     |                                                                                                |
|            | As dictated |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                     |                                                                                                |