

Judicial Form No. - 2(Inner)d4dd

Serial no.	Date	ORDER SHEET	Signature of the Presiding officer.	Office action taken on or order with date and signature of pleaders of parties when necessary.
11	03.02.2023	<u>PRESENT</u> Sri Aritra Das, I/C Judicial Magistrate 1st. Class, <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>Case No. PRC(WP)-62 of 2022.</u> Today the case is fixed for examination of the witnesses PW CS No. 04 to 06 namely Smt. Mani Debnath, Sri Bimal Nath and Sri Krishna Debnath respectively. Ld. APP is present today. Perused the case record. No witnesses are turned up today. Accused persons namely Sri Sukumar Nath is present today along with their engaged Ld. Defence Counsel. Accused persons namely Smt. Priti Majumdar (Nath), Smt. Minu Debi, Sri, Uttam Nath on bail are absent today and are represented by their engaged Ld. Defence Counsel through a petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein. Perused the same. Tag it with the case record. Heard and considered. The petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C is allowed. On perusal of the case record, it is found that SR of summons issued to the witnesses PW CS No. 04 to 06 namely Smt. Mani Debnath, Sri Bimal Nath and Sri Krishna Debnath have returned after service from the concerned PS, but they did not turn up today. Keep these with the case record. Regular PO is out of station on leave. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day. To date fixed (04.02.2023) for PWS. (7 to 9)		
	As dictated			