

Judicial Form No. - 2(Inner)

Serial no.	Date	ORDER SHEET	Signature of the Presiding officer.	Office action taken on or order with date and signature of pleaders of parties when necessary.
	19.05.2023	<u>PRESENT</u> Shri NR Rakesh Das, Judicial Magistrate 1st. Class, <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>Case No. PRC(SP)-55 OF 2022.</u> Today the case was fixed for examination of PW CS No. 6, 7 & 8 namely Shri Jatan Nath, Shri Suman Some and Shri Jawhar Reang respectively. Accused person namely Shri Sushanta Debnath is present today along with his engaged Ld. Defence counsel. Ld. APP is present along with two witnesses PW CS No. 6 & 7 namely Shri Jatan Nath and Shri Suman Some who are examined, cross-examined and discharged. Perused the records. SR of summon was issued to the PW CS No. 8 namely Shri Jawhar Reang has returned to this court after service with a report that the summon has been given to the office but he did not turn up today without showing any reasonable ground. Perused the same. Tag it with the case record. To date fixed(20.05.2023).		
	<u>As dictated</u>			