

Sl. No.	Order Year & Date	Order	Signature of Judge	Signature and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	06.12.2023	Present : Sri NR Rakesh Das I/C, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate. <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>PRC(SP) 54 of 2022</u> Today the case is put up on the appearance of the accused person namely, Arun Kumar Tripura. Ld. APP is present. On bail petition is filed by Ld. Counsel Mr. Tuhin Chakraborty on behalf of the accused person Arun Kumar Tripura for releasing him on bail. Ld. Counsel Mr. Tuhin Chakraborty also submitted that the accused person is innocent and had been falsely implicated in this case The bail petition is registered as B/P No. 45 of 2023. Perused the case record and as well the petition. Heard and Considered. Considering the facts and circumstances, bail prayer is allowed. Hence, the accused person be released on furnishing of bail bond of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety of like amount I.d to J/C till 20.12.2023. Accused copy be supplied to the accused persons as per provision of section 207 Cr.P.C.		

	As dictated	Acknowledgment of the receipt of the accused copy be taken. To date fixed (21.12.2023 for examination of the accused persons under section 251 of Cr.P.C).		
	As dictated	Later on :Bail bond furnished on behalf of the accused person, which is checked, found correct and are accepted.		