

Serial no.	Date	ORDER SHEET	Signature of the Presiding officer.	Office action taken on or order with date and signature of pleaders of parties when necessary.
	02.03.2024	<u>PRESENT</u> Shri NR Rakesh Das, Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Sabroom, South Tripura. <u>Case No. PRC(WP)-62 OF 2022.</u> Today the case was fixed for argument. Accused persons namely Shri Sukumar Nath, Shri Uttam Nath, Smt. Minu Debi and Smt. Priti Majumder(Nath) are present today along with their engaged Ld.Defence counsel. Ld. APP is present. Heard argument of both sides at length. Next date be fixed for judgment. To <u>14/03/2024</u> for Judgment.		
	As dictated			