

Judicial Form No.7(R)

Form for Recording Deposition

In the Court of : **Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Sabroom, South Tripura.**

Present : **NR Rakesh Das,**
Case No. : **PRC(SP) 54 of 2022**

Deposition of witness No **PW- 07** for the prosecution recorded on oath or solemn affirmation under provision of OATHS ACT, 1969 (Act, 44 of 1969) on this **19th day of February 2025** in the English language interpreted by me.

Name – SI Dipu Debbarma, S/O Lt. Sushil Debbarma, Age of 50 year, Presently posted at- Bagma outpost, Occupation- Government employee, PS- Bagma, Gomati Tripura.

Examination-in-chief:-

Examination-in-chief was held on 08.11.2024.

Cross-examination:-

1. I have not seized any dao, lathi or damaged utensil in connection with this case.
2. During the course of investigation I have found that both the complainant and accused persons had land dispute between them.
3. It is not a fact that if the investigation was not conducted in a perfunctory manner no charge sheet would have been filed against the alleged accused persons.

Typed to my dictation
and corrected by me.

Read over and explained to the
witness and admitted to be
correctly recorded.

(NR Rakesh Das)